

**City of West Allis
2019 Project No. 9
Bid Opening - 7/31/19**

ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION

- 1.) S. 91 St. - S. 92 St.: W. Dakota St - W. Montana St
- 2.) S. 90 St. - S. 91 St.: W. Rogers St - W. Becher St
- 3.) S. 94 St. - S. 96 St.: W. Harding Pl - W. Cleveland Ave
- 4.) S. 77 St. - S. 78 St.: Union Pacific Railroad - W. Hicks St
- 6.) S. 60 St. - S. 61 St.: W. Greenfield Ave - W. Orchard St

ITEM	UNITS		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota St. New Berlin, WI 53151		J&A Pohl, Inc. 17080 Pheasant Drive Brookfield, WI 53005		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	801	Cu. Yds.	\$20.00	16,020.00	\$25.81	20,673.81	\$41.24	33,033.24
2 Sodding	570	Sq. Yds.	\$20.00	11,400.00	\$18.00	10,260.00	\$13.25	7,552.50
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	820	Lin. Ft.	\$4.00	3,280.00	\$2.00	1,640.00	\$1.50	1,230.00
4 Walk & Drive Removal	3,040	Sq. Ft.	\$2.00	6,080.00	\$0.75	2,280.00	\$1.80	5,472.00
5 Curb Removal	40	Lin. Ft.	\$20.00	800.00	\$10.00	400.00	\$13.23	529.20
6 Pavement Removal	4,980	Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	49,800.00	\$9.52	47,409.60	\$15.48	77,090.40
7 5" Concrete Walk & Drive	530	Sq. Ft.	\$6.00	3,180.00	\$7.28	3,858.40	\$8.97	4,754.10
8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,330	Sq. Ft.	\$7.00	9,310.00	\$8.71	11,584.30	\$10.48	13,938.40
9 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	Lin. Ft.	\$50.00	2,000.00	\$42.85	1,714.00	\$51.88	2,075.20
10 7" Concrete Alley Pavement	5,040	Sq. Yds.	\$30.00	151,200.00	\$49.21	248,018.40	\$62.53	315,151.20
11 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Alley Pavement	100	Sq. Yds.	\$45.00	4,500.00	\$62.84	6,284.00	\$76.21	7,621.00
12 Joint Sealing	5,040	Sq. Yds.	\$2.00	10,080.00	\$2.00	10,080.00	\$1.92	9,676.80
13 Pavement Ties	240	Each	\$10.00	2,400.00	\$6.00	1,440.00	\$17.34	4,161.60
14 Crushed Stone Driveway	25	Tons	\$30.00	750.00	\$48.70	1,217.50	\$65.62	1,640.50
15 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	1,290	Tons	\$22.00	28,380.00	\$21.51	27,747.90	\$28.59	36,881.10
16 Tack Coat	25	Gallons	\$10.00	250.00	\$10.00	250.00	\$12.00	300.00
17 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	22	Tons	\$250.00	5,500.00	\$570.00	12,540.00	\$398.00	8,756.00
18 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	227	Lin. Ft.	\$163.00	36,919.50	\$163.00	36,919.50	\$241.57	54,715.61
19 Cut-In 10" Sanitary Connection	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$2,221.89	2,221.89
20 42" Dia. Sanitary Manhole	10	Vert. Ft.	\$650.00	6,500.00	\$650.00	6,500.00	\$682.81	6,828.10
21 Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal	1	Unit	\$250.00	250.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$811.85	811.85
22 60" Dia. Storm Manhole	7	Vert. Ft.	\$1,500.00	10,500.00	\$1,500.00	10,500.00	\$802.09	5,614.63
23 12" Dia. Storm Sewer (Relay)	43	Lin. Ft.	\$218.00	9,374.00	\$218.00	9,374.00	\$89.14	3,833.02
24 12" Dia. Storm Underdrain	110	Lin. Ft.	\$87.00	9,570.00	\$87.00	9,570.00	\$65.68	7,224.80
25 10" Dia. Storm Underdrain	774	Lin. Ft.	\$85.00	65,790.00	\$85.00	65,790.00	\$62.18	48,127.32
26 6" Dia. Storm Underdrain	1,240	Lin. Ft.	\$65.00	80,600.00	\$65.00	80,600.00	\$57.57	71,386.80
27 8" Dia. Building Storm Sewer	12	Lin. Ft.	\$75.00	900.00	\$75.00	900.00	\$76.56	918.72
28 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer	13	Lin. Ft.	\$75.00	975.00	\$75.00	975.00	\$72.79	946.27
29 4" Dia. Building Storm Sewer	8	Lin. Ft.	\$75.00	600.00	\$75.00	600.00	\$77.67	621.36
30 Doghouse Storm Manhole	1	Unit	\$9,400.00	9,400.00	\$9,400.00	9,400.00	\$5,350.99	5,350.99
31 Alley Type Catch Basins	17	Units	\$3,000.00	51,000.00	\$3,000.00	51,000.00	\$4,225.92	71,840.64
32 Storm Structure Abandonments	2	Units	\$400.00	800.00	\$400.00	800.00	\$1,894.26	3,788.52
33 Cellular Concrete	2	Cu. Yds.	\$750.00	1,500.00	\$750.00	1,500.00	\$250.00	500.00
34 Inlet Protection Barriers	25	Units	\$100.00	2,500.00	\$85.00	2,125.00	\$50.00	1,250.00
35 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$12,500.00	12,500.00	\$16,035.92	16,035.92
Total				603,608.50		708,201.41		831,879.68